Somfy SDN Cable
Lancaster offers the Somfy SDN composite control and power cable to its trade partners including
Interior Designers,  Architects, Institutional Buyers, Independent Workrooms and A/V Companies.
This yellow SDN low-voltage-motor power and data cable for Sonesse Ultra 50 and Sonesse 30 is
now available in 100', 500', and 1,000' reels from Lancaster & Associates.  This equates to
significant budget savings for smaller-scale installations, and eliminates the waste and
warehousing of excess materials (and cash flow) by ordering the right size for your project.
L&A provides Somfy SDN cable in 100',

22 AWG DCR: 16.6 Ω / 1000' | 54.2 Ω/KM
Mutual capacitance: 12.5 pF/FT | 41.0 pF/M
Shield DCR: 22.5 Ω / 1000' | 73.8 Ω/KM
Impedance: 100 Ω   Voltage rating: 300V
14 AWG DCR: 2.07 Ω / 1000' | 6.79 Ω/KM
Maximum current: 8A@25°C
Component 2:
14 AWG power pair
41-strand annealed bare copper conductors
Semi-rigid polyvinyl chloride insulation
Installation
Pull Tension: 86 Lbs | 383 N
Bend radius: 2.84" | 73mm unloaded
Bend radius: 5.68" | 145mm loaded
Product SKU Ft/Roll Price*
SOM-9020126.0100 100'  118.00
SOM-9020126.0500 500'  333.00
SOM-9020126.1000 1,000'  534.00
Product SKU Ft/Roll Price*
SOM-9020127.0100 100'  159.00
SOM-9020127.0500 500'  454.00
SOM-9020127.1000 1,000'  731.00
SOMFY SDN CABLE, NON-PLENUM
SOMFY SDN CABLE, PLENUM
UPS 2nd Day Price
100' Roll 45.00